
WHATCOM COUNTY BID OPENING RESULTS 
The following information is a record of bidders and their bid totals as received at the time of the bid opening. All bids are subject to review by the requesting department and approval by the 
County Executive and the County Council. A formal award or rejection notice and tabulation will be issued to all participants or to any interested people once the bid has been awarded. 

BID #23-73 Modular Office Building – Point Roberts Transfer Station

AS-Facilities 

2:30 PM Tuesday, November 14, 2023 

BIDDER BID 
BOND 

ADDENDA 
(1) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

Faber Construction   $228,060.00 
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Modular Office Building – Point Roberts Transfer Station 

Whatcom County Bid #23-73 
(Deadline: 2:30 PM, Tuesday, November 14, 2023) 

Direct all questions to: Daniel Goger, dgoger@co.whatcom.wa.us 
Addenda: #1, Issued 11/09/2023 
Plans & Specs: Download available at no charge from https://www.whatcomcounty.us/Bids.aspx 
The Bid Opening will be held live at https://meet.goto.com/273232365. See the last page of this Distribution List for details. 

 

 Company Name (Alphabetical) 
Primary Contact 

Name Email Address 
Phone 

Number Comments 

1  Abadan Plan Center 
Plan Center 
Administration planroom@abadanplancenter.com 509-747-0964 Plan Center 

2  Aries Building Systems, LLC Dan McGinnis dmcginnis@ariesbuildings.com 303-725-3720 Prime 
3  Bidnet Kurt Bidnet gbs@bidnet.com 800-677-1997   
4  Builders Exchange of Washington, Inc. Rich Morgan production@bxwa.com 425-258-1303 Plan Center 
5  ConstructConnect Lori Lori.Demko@constructconnect.com 781-794-80   
6  Deltek, Inc. Rhea Mae Lumanog PublicRecords@Deltek.com 206-373-9500   
7  DJC Project Center Plan Room plancenter@djcoregon.com 503-274-0624 Info only; Non-bidder, non-supplier 
8  dodge Dodge dodge dodge.docs@construction.com 877-784-9556   
9  Estimators Guarantee Estimation ta.guaranteeestimation@gmail.com 850-400-6861 Info only; Non-bidder, non-supplier 
10  Faber Construction Raymond Faber jamie@faberconstruction.com 360-354-3500 Prime 
11  IMS Bid Research ims_bids@construction.com 858-490-8800   
12  Isaacs Builders, LLC Isaacs Builders contactus@isaacsbuilders.com 360-746-8596 Prime 

13  ITERA LLC Boris Dular boris.dular@iteraspace.com 574-538-3838 
Design & Build complete solution for 
modular build 

14  Mark Palmer General Contractor Mark Palmer markpalmergc7@gmail.com 360-319-1503 Prime 
15  MObile Modular Patrick Muchmore patrick.muchmore@mobilemodular.com 704-614-7616 Prime 
16  North America Procurement Council, Inc. Eric sourcemanagement@napc.me 302-450-1923   
17  P&P Excavating, LLC Jamie Potocnik Jamiepandpexc@gmail.com 360-815-3631   
18  Pacific Mobile Structures Inc. Steven D Smith bud@pacificmobile.com 360-722-1830   
19  Pacific Mobile Structures, Inc.  Robin Monk robin.monk@pacificmobile.com 509-545-9209 Prime 

20  Panel Built Inc. Steve Grzesik info129@panelbuilt.com 800-636-3873 
Manufacturing prefabricated 
structures  

21  Plan Center Northwest Brie Kidwell brie@plancenternw.com 503-650-0148 Plan Center 
22  Prime Vendor Bid Clerk primevendor123@gmail.com 910-805-9630   

mailto:dgoger@co.whatcom.wa.us
https://www.whatcomcounty.us/Bids.aspx
https://meet.goto.com/273232365
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Whatcom County Bid #23-73 
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Direct all questions to: Daniel Goger, dgoger@co.whatcom.wa.us 
Addenda: #1, Issued 11/09/2023 
Plans & Specs: Download available at no charge from https://www.whatcomcounty.us/Bids.aspx 
The Bid Opening will be held live at https://meet.goto.com/273232365. See the last page of this Distribution List for details. 

 

 Company Name (Alphabetical) 
Primary Contact 

Name Email Address 
Phone 

Number Comments 
23  PWXPress Gio Saravini quotes@gtechresearch.com 408-676-8941   
24  PWXPress mary miller bids@pwxpress.com 309-524-2368 Plan Center 
25  Spokane Regional Plan Center Robyn Stevens projectinfo@plancenter.net 509-328-9600 Plan Center 
26  Sustainable Modular Management, Inc. Ben Foster bfoster@sustainablemodular.com 972-619-7303 Supplier 
27  The Operational Remedy Alissa L Frosland ally.frost@operationalremedy.com 509-713-6845 Info only; Non-bidder, non-supplier 
28  Ultra Tank Services, Inc. dba Ultra Northwest Kyle Zender kylez@ultra-inc.com 360-398-0134 Prime 
29  visualinfomedia sivakumar N techzone@visualinfomedia.com 347-480-1475   
30  Western Contruction Resources Dawn Harju info@wcrinc.com 360-738-0370 Plan Center 
31  Willscot Mobile Mini Lani Baze Lani.Baze@Willscot.com 503-509-1715 Commercial Modular Manufacturer 

 
Whatcom County Public Bid Opening invitation: 
Join the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone: 

https://meet.goto.com/273232365  
You can also dial using your phone: 
(For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly.) 

United States: +1 (571) 317-3129 
-One-touch: tel:+15713173129,,273232365# 

Access Code: 273-232-365 
Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:  

https://meet.goto.com/install 
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